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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1811

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 22)

1811. Ms M S Khawula (EFF) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) Which entities reporting to her (a) have a board in place and (b) do not have a board in place, (i) of those that have a board, (aa) when was each individual board member appointed and (bb) when is the term for each board lapsing and (ii) how many(aa) board members are there in each board and (bb) of those board members of each entity are female;

(2) with reference to entities that do not have boards in place, (a) who is responsible for appointing the board and (b) when will a board be appointed? NW2019E

---00000---
REPLY:

(1) Refer to Annexure A for information regarding board members of each water boards.

(2) The Minister of Water and Sanitation is responsible for appointing board members and my Department is in the process of appointing a new board.

---00000---
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